pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

spr 2 9 2018

Mr. Ken Grey
Administrator

Greys Colonial Acres, LLC
272 Colonial Road
Kittanning, PA 16201

RE: Greys Colonial Acres
Certificate #: 446400
Dear Mr. Grey:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing annual
inspection on October 5, 2018, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code Ch.
2600 (relating to Perscnal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed violation report were
found.

All citations specified on the enclosed violation report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the violation report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https:/fwww.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
pariicipation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline L. Rowe
Diregtor

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Marrisburg, PA 171201 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state pa.gov




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 ' "Page 10f8

PCH Name: GREY S COLONIALACRES

Licansa Numb-e}rr: 44840

Address: 272 COLONIAL ROAD, KITTANNING, PA 16201

County: Armsirong

Adminlstraton: Paula Grey Region: WEST
Legal Entity Mame: GREY'S COLONIAL ACRES LLG ‘
Lagal Enfity Address: 272 COLONIAL ROAD, KITTANNING, PA 15201
Certificate(s) of Occupancy RELELIVED
colp APR 5 2019
01/26/1985 WEST REGION FIELD QFFICE
L&d Human Services Licensing
Staffing Hours :
Resldent Suppor: Totai Daity Staff 40 Waking Staff; 20
Type of Inspection: FUll BHA Docket Numbor: 'Notics: Unannounced -

Reason(s} for Inzpaction(s)
Renewal, Complaint

On-Site Inspections Dates and Dapartment Representatives On-Site
10/05/2018: McConnall, Deb; Barry, Courtney

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: Randem indicators:
Rosidant Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 38 ° Number of Residants who:

Number of Residants Served: 32°

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Homa: No -~

Area:

Securod Damantia Uni Capachy, i Applicable: o~

Mumber of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,
if applicable:

.| Number of Current Hospice Residents: 1 g

Number of Hoapice Regidents in past ysar: 3 ¢

Receive Supplemental Security Incoma: 4
Are §0 Years of Age or Otder: 31+

Have Montal lliness; B

Mava an Inteflectual Disablfity: 0%

Hava a Mcbllity Nead: 8 =

Heve a Physlcal Disabillitg: 0~
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" Page 2 of 9
Vielation Report: 44640 - 10/05/2018 “McGornel]. Deb . '
PCH Name: GREY $ COLONIAL ACRES

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 52800 .
2600.65(d) - Direct care staff persons hired after April 24, 2006 may not provide unsupervised ADL services until
completion of the following: .
(1) Training that includes a demonsiration of job duties, followed by supervised practice.
(2) Successful completion and passing the Department-approved direct care training course and passing of the'
competency test. ’
{3) Initial direct care staff person training to include the following:

(i) Safe management techniques.

(ify ADLs and 1ADLs.

(iif}y Personal hygiene, )
d(iv) Catara of residents with dementia, mental illness, cognitive impairments, mental retardation and other mental-

isabiiities. .

(v} The nommai aging-cognitive, psychological and functional abilities of individuals who are older.

(Vi) Implementation of the initial assessment, annual assessment and support plan.

{vil) Nutrition, food handling and sanitation.

{viii) Recreaticn, socialization, community resources, social services and activities in the community.

{ix) Gerontology.

{x) Staff person supervision, if applicable,

(xi} Care and needs of residents with speclal emphasis on the residents being served in the home.

(xii) Safety management and harard prevention,

{xii) Universal precautions,

(xiv) The requirements of this chapter,

{xv) Infection control.

{(xvi} Care for individuals with mobility needs, such as prevention of decubitus ulcers (bed sores), incontinence,
malnutrition and dehydration, if applicable to the residents served in the home.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Diract care staff person A, hired 11/15/17, provided unsupervised ADL services on 8/12/18, from 6:30a.m. through 3:00
p.m. Stsif person has not successfuly completed and passsed the Department-approved direct care training course and
competency test.

3. PLAN QF CORRECTION (POC) (Amach pages as necessary, Ramember that yoit must siga and date any anacked pages.)

Indude steps té;ccmrc: the viclation described above and steps to prevent a similar viokation from occurming agela, If steps cannat be cam;':iiqted
immrediately, ingude dates by which the sfeps will ba completed, .

Staff fmscn A cumpleted Training course on 10/&/18. Administraror checked all Direct Care Stuff Bles to ensurc irafning was
completed,

A chocklist has been created for new employess 10 make sure initial training is completed prior to ansupervised ADE services .

Administrator will follow checklist when future employecs are hired. Copy of Truining and checklist artached.

Repeat Vicolation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Requimd on EVERY Page) .,
Printed Name and Title of LELgaJ Entity Rppresantative

(Required on EVERY Page) m\\\&“‘f " ~ 5&‘ % Date 12_30, / 2

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above pian of correction fs approved asof 4/ 1\9 Plan of comection implementation staws asof 4/5/19
(Date} TT{CaE)

D Fully implemented
[X} Pardally implemented - Adequate Progress
The abave plan of corection was approved by D Parnally implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initials)
D Not Implemented
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Page 3 of 3
Viclation Report: 44640 - 10/05/2018 - McConnell, Deb .
PCH Name: GREY 5 COLOMNIAL ACRES

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2800.85(a) - Sanitary conditions shall be maintained, i
- E
2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION |

At 10:28 a.m., there was whal appeared to be mold on approximately 4 of the grout where the wall mesets the ﬂoci;r inthe
shower stall in the shower room across from bedroom #208, :

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POGC) (Awach pages a3 necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any amached pages.) )
Include staps to eorect the vialaiion described above and steps io pravent & similar violation from occuring agatn. I steps cannct be complatid

mﬁé:}; i d G T el ke room . Aveniatr\og ehecked RN
¢ howers Foo sdainsd Cavile lém* 'Cau\z\mﬁ way FeQlaced wijin
elevime Sheiofeuld cessihul Coatiton . Abvisbefor s checl shooee
pﬁm«:\s\w“fﬁo s, losted ashie@r enployees to witdh L shains
o MAtd when Showets ave desued ond netly Aderinsiile ¢ ar
155ves ace Lyaed . Gy L aske and (hels o0 ;wcrwuf.\g 5

Repeat Violation: No Date(s} of Previous Viclation(s):

Sigrature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) 4
o

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprosentative . i Date 17 _ . ‘
(Required on EVERY Page) ey (seed ﬁu%m‘ms\ﬁ%r [ 29 15
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of comaction is approved &s of 4/5/19 Plan of correction implementation status as of 4/5/19

(Bate) e

Fully Implementad
Parially Implemented - Adequate Frograss

The above plan of comestion was approved Dy J\/ Partially Irnplementad - Inadequate Progress

5 hot implemanted

BN
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Violation Report: 44640 - 10/05/2018 « McConnell, Deb
PCH Name: GREY 5 COLONIAL ACRES

EPa‘ge 4of §

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800

2600.88(a) - Floors, walls, cellings, windows, doors and other surfaces must be clean, in goed repair and free ofzha.zards.

22, DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION

At 10:37 a.m., the emergency exit fire doors In the main hallway near the living room did not fully close. From. thé living
roarm, the left side door bumps the top of the right side door leaving a gap of approximately 1/8 inch. .

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Amach pages us nccessary. Remember that you must sign and date any ansched pages )
Include steps to comect the viclaticn descrbed above and steps to prevant g simitgr violation from occurring again. If steps cannct ke co.r'p,b}etéd

Imimediately. include dajes by which the steps wiil be complated.
Adgasted doots ot s on
S\ Fore doets o Eng ’-WL.‘%,“&\';* ‘i;\n.exf close ?w

10-10- | @mwks‘ﬁﬁvr;l}:c.ﬂc&
) Doa(s well bcgw\m

Fice dei\s gee d"hC Yo ensere 1‘\12 lovh vt e close. fr«(‘:ﬁ\[

fsde oF fmih,ha\lw«,f doi(s

Repeat Violation: No Pate{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represantative
(Reguired on EVERY Pagel

Printed Name and Tile of Legal Entity Representative

N Date _
(Required on EVERY Page) M r.’:’{\_(‘:; I‘a‘_‘_:c {éLn 2,9 )g
DEFARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of cormectian is approved as of M Plan of correction implementation status asof 4/5/19
{Date} W—m_
D Fully Implementad
[X] Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The sbove plan of corraction vas approved hy D Partially Irmplemented - Inedequate Progress
(inttials) D

tot tmplementad
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, {Page 5 of 9
Violation Report: 44640 « 10/05/2018 - McConnell. Dab S
PCH Name: GREY S COLONIAL ACRES ]

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

2600.101(j)(7) ~ Each resident shall have the following in the bedroom: An operable lamp or other source of 1ight§ng that
can be turmed on &t bedside. :

8

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The bed in bedroom #207 had & lamp with a braken pul cord and no other source of lighting that could be tumed onfoff
from bedside. ,.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} {(ATach pages a3 necessary, Remember that you must sign und date any aftached pages.)

Include steps to correct the viclalion Oescribed above and steps Io prevent a similar iolation from occurting agehn, If steps cannof be ccﬁnp»’ated
immetiately, Include dates by which the steps will be completed, : :

Qge!accﬂ{g Qu\\ Qoté oNn M’S"-\S Wil ““&’fd‘“‘? Wﬁz\t{e._ Qcm‘ﬂdcé
Epflayees e ncs\‘rﬁ, Adminishesh {.Ewy P\ Gocds eenlly o
?&9\\30{5‘5 iy rc;wm&%shwc 2 bté'ss‘éc !E\ﬁ; SOWLE :

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s)

Signature of Legal Entity Representative z)(/
Required on EVERY Page / ’

e
Prinited Name and Title of Legal Entity Rep atative & Date
{Required on EVERY Page) ETN é “\Q‘Z ‘)Q’"Q 0 ,_)6/
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! '
Tne above plan of camection is approved as of _‘}‘./__5_/3,.9__ Pian of cormection implementation status as of 4/ 5,/ 19
{Pate; "*‘-—(—W

D Fully Implemented

Panially Implemented - Adsquate Frogress

The above plan of correction was approved by D Partially Implamented -~ inadequata Progress
(Inigals [T] Motimplemanted
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- %Page 5of9
Violation Report: 44640 - 10/05/2078 - McConnell, Deb !
PCH Name: GREY S COLOMIAL ACRES :
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2800.132(a) ~ An unannounced fire drill shall be heid at jeast onee a manth. i
2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION 5
Multipte staff interviews Indicate fire drifls, including the fire dril on 9/30/18, at 3:22 p.m., are announced to the staff on duty
prior fo the dall baing held. ;
}
3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Amach pages as necessary. Remember that vou must sign and daze any attached pages.) ;
lncludz staps fa correct the viclation descdbed above and steps o prevent a similar vielstion from occuming again. If steps cannot be ac:mpk:ied
immediately, incluge dates by which the steps wiil be complefed, d :
Revatetet BTN yld oo wed deills my r Empleyreywi |\ be
ﬁ\d\é Twe Ek’"\' Qau)"\{. ‘UC‘\*(‘ S ‘QYM % At\u'd"\ t&
Fire ri s cnuc e since 10/5/1 ave een unnann unce RW 4/5/19
Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previoua Vialation(s);
Signatura of Legal Entity Representative :
{Reguired on EVERY Paage} } /L’y o
Printed Name and Tifle of Legal Entity Represantative v
b L. Date —
{Reguired on EVERY Page) z ALY )%Mmg\“xy( WA~2& % g
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of corraction Is approved as of 4/5/19 Pian of correction implermentation status as of 4/ ,5 / ;]'9
{Dat=) T DEe
D Fully Implemented :
m Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadegquate Progress
itf
{Inttals) D Not Jmplamented
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. EFage 7ofd
Violafion Report: 44640 - 10705720718 ~ MeCannall, Dab %
PCH Name: GREY 5 COLONIAL ACRES

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800
2600.132(e) - A fire drill shall be held during sleeping hours once every 6 months.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION :

The home has not conducted a sleeping fire drill every § months, The last fire drill conducted during sleeping hoiurs was
on 5/28/18, at 11:20 p.m. However, prior sleeping hours fire drill was conducted 7 monihs before, an 1072817, at 5:32
am. :

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Anach pages as pecessary. Remember that vou must sign and date any anzched pages.)
incluge steps to correct the vislalion described Bbove and S18ps to prevent & similar vialation fom occuming egain. If steps canngt be completed

mgﬁ;ﬁ:‘i:yzw{\e MZ:;::X:&W;N; leei: Fire deN\ovet £ wonivs .
A—s\gcq&i R‘(‘Q@N\\ W4 done ™ Ii- IL\‘ ]6 , A»é EPMﬁ P ce ék\"
Wil bedom aaan I (hay 2014 :

Repeat Violation: No : 1 Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):
Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative
Required on EVERY Page A*?’
s
Printed Name and Titte of Legal Egtily Representative . -
Date
{Required on EVERY Page) , %"‘x ~2E
Required on EVERY Page / 2Y\ C)d\[ Aéw_\g’?f? _“&«cr—— }A RE rs 8
/
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

— 475719 /571
The above plan of coection s approved as of Plan of comestion Implementation stats as ot 4/5/19
{Date) ECE SN

Fuily Implemented
Parjaly Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of corection was agproved by Partially implementad - Inadequate Progress

rutials)

DORO

Not Implemented




/0572018 08150 TJ24(B320IL

PPage 8 of 9

Violatlon Report: 44840 - 10/05/2018 - McGonnall, Dab
PCH Name: GREY 8 COLONIAL ACRES

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods §2800
2600.187(a) - A medication record shall be kept to include the following for each resident for whom memcat:ons are
administered:
(1) Resident's name.
(2} Drug sllergies.
(3) Name of medication.
(4} Strength.
(&) Dosage form.
(6) Dose,
(7} Route of administration,
(B) Frequency of administration,
{8) Administration times,
{10y Duration of therapy, if applicable,
(1) Special precautions, if applicable.
(12) Diagnosis or purpose for the medication, including pro re nata (PRN).
(13 Date and time of medication administration.
(14} Name and Intialz of the staff person administedng the medication,

23 DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #2 Is prescritved Lorazapam 1mg, 1 tab before urine specimen. However, the October 2018 medication
administration record (MAR) for resident #2 does not include the madication.

Resident #4 is prescribed Doxazosin, 1 mg. 11ab twice daily, if systolic blood pressure is grealer than 150. Howewver, the
home did not document the resident's blood pressure readings for the every administration on the October 2018 MAR;
therefore, it's unable to be determined if medication Is preperly administered.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Anach papes as necassary, Remember that you must sign and date any ateched pages.)
Inglude steps 1o comregt the vislztion destribed above and steps to prevertt a similar viekation from ccouripg egain. I steps cannot be compisted

immediately, e dates by wiich the 5 if be completed. : :
AS:M smar it {AAY "ro enswre 9\l e bed fedratons are ava kbl nade,

AL\ be é\«l s QQ M\)\m AW ¢ hes 5 ‘“6 rfcmé +o ){55» q}t%‘}@v\s

QNG

ikl Admidss Feaned Med ¢ fo
Wﬂ\e&rﬁbt\ pes (Y et Yo e wérm-n 5)Fm'& 4&%%«5“\ r«-u \ VL’»:_&M

Mats To tale 59¢Ce rmaxnﬁ ene saclidedevesy day.
& (V\dt ‘Cﬂ‘b(\bpeu, A be, Cemen <& GQZ’@@\}A ﬁésévofw’hmoré«z,qm

] 3¢
(\gf:@(g\\ Imme ia e mn erea er Tea mir?is ra ror _esw:grnee
i cnuc a u medicainaui ensure a me vica i ns are in icp e
n._c_ AR RwW 4/5/19 :
Repeat Viciation: No Pate{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represeniative

{Required on EVERY Page) ﬁy
I

Frinted Name and Title of Legal Enfity Represeatative

{Required on EVERY Pags) J £\ ('? cr) Mm ‘“,“‘-i§, ﬁ%‘f Data );r ’RC) g

DEPARTMENT USE ONL\/ HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

‘The above plan of correction is approved as ot __4/5/19 Plan of cormection implementation status as of 4/5/ 19
{Date! O
D Fully Implemented
m Partially Implemented - Adeguale Progress
The above plan of carrection was approved by ol D Pardally implemanted - Inadequate Progress
dials) D Not implemented
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Page 9 of §

Violation Raport: 44640 - 10/05/2018 « McConnell, Dab ﬁ
PCH Name: GREY S COLONIAL ACRES : 2

1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600

2800.225(a) - A Tesident shall have a written iritial assessment that is documented on the Depariment's assessment form
within 15 days of admission. The administrator or designee, or a human service agency may complete the mmaf
assessment.

H

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The assessment for resident #1, dated 5/7/18, indicates the resident requires some physical assistance with transfemng
infout bed/chair and ambuiatsng minimal assistance with supervision in the home and physwal or oral assistance

mobility to evacuate in an emergency and no problem with judgement and communication of needs. However, en 101518,
at approximately 10:30 a.m, resident #1 was found laying on the living reom floor unabie to get up without total assnstance
Staff interviews Indicate the resident requirgs total assistance to get infout of bed/chalr, evacuate in an emergerzcy and
unable to communicate needs.

The initia) assessmant for resident #3, dated 9/28/18, indicates the resident requires minimal physical or aral assiszance
with mobility to evacuate in an emergency. However the resldent requires assgistance with transfeming/out of bedichair
and uses fall mats by bedside for safety dua to multiple falls,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Amach pages as necessarv. Remember that you must sigs and daie any amached pages.)

Include staps 1o comec! the vicletion described above and steps to prevent a s:mf,ar vigla, §J CCCUng agam #f steps cannct be comp!e*ed
!mmediﬁmfy inclpde dates by which the steps wilkbe com, f{(ted Q.,
a5 (e

A WS Sheeite (¢ teig

LAY *“O vf“d, rcg‘k_c
feﬁx‘éiefﬁﬁ cufﬁﬁ*qﬁxﬁ\wwc deeds. Aém\m;ﬂ“v \xff \\1 qsz
Tocwd a5 IR TS celiedr fesdents needs a5 Py Ohange
oy of Qeodett F3 Qs feom B¥fabad oy

Rapeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Reprosentative /
{Reguired on EVERY Page) L%/

Printed Name and Tille of Legal Emj Zepresentatwa
Ooen/

{Required on EVERY Page)

" 1-2078

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMéS MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of W4/5/19 Pian of comection implementation status as of 4/5/19
(Date; S Ty
D Fully implemented
Pariially Implemerited - Adequats Progress
The above piaﬂ of cotrection was approved by D Partiglly Implamanisd - inadequale Progress
(ni [T] Notimpiemented




